
GOVERNOR WENTWORTH REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 
2025-2026 BUS ROUTES  

 
All students should arrive at bus stops five (5) minutes before scheduled time. Afternoon pick up times 
from the elementary schools may vary. Stops and times may be altered during the school year, please 
check the website at www.gwrsd.org  for updates.  

TOWN OF OSSIPEE: 

OSSIPEE GREEN (KHS-KMS)            ​ BUS #03   
AM   5:55 SIMON HILL RD & CIRCUIT RD T/A 

6:00 EFFINGHAM RD & CLOUGH RD 
6:03 EFFINGHAM RD T/A 
6:08 GRANITE RD 
6:11 GRANITE RD & FOGGS RIDGE RD 
6:12 FOGGS RIDGE RD 
6:17 JOHN HODGDON RD  
6:22 GRANITE RD 
6:25 ROUTE 16 AT 455 
6:27 ROUTE 16 & SANDY RIDGE 
6:32 DUNCAN LAKE & CLEVELAND BEACH RD T/A 
6:37 OLD GRANITE RD & HAWTHORNE RD 
6:38 OLD GRANITE RD & BENJAMIN DR 
6:41 RT 28 & COUNTY FARM RD 
6:45 RT 28 & JOHNSON RD 
6:50 CENTER ST 
7:05 KHS-KMS 
PM:  BUS DISMISSAL AT 2:30PM 

 OSSIPEE GREEN (OCS)  ​           ​ BUS #03 
AM   7:52 OLD GRANITE RD & BENJAMIN DR 

7:55 ROUTE 16 AT #455 
7:56 ROUTE 16 & SANDY RIDGE 
7:58 CIRCUIT RD & SIMON HILL 
8:02 CLOUGH RD & EFFINGHAM RD 
8:04 EFFINGHAM RD 
8:09 GRANITE RD 
8:12 FOGGS RIDGE RD  
8:16 JOHN HODGDON RD 
8:18 GRANITE RD 
8:21 CLEVELAND BEACH RD & DUNCAN LAKE RD T/A 
8:25 ROUTE 28 & SIAS FARM 
8:26 ROUTE 16 - PM RIDE PINK BUS 
8:27 ROUTE 16 & JOHN DEERE - PM RIDE PINK BUS 
8:30 OLD ROUTE 16B 
8:31 OLD ROUTE 16B & BEECH RIVER CIR 
8:33 OLD ROUTE 16B 
8:35 OSSIPEE CENTRAL SCHOOL 
PM:  BUS DISMISSAL AT 3:15PM  

      ​ PM: MT SHAW RD 

12/09/2025 

http://www.gwrsd.org


  

  

OSSIPEE PINK (KHS-KMS)            ​BUS #08 ​  
AM ​ 6:02 CHICKVILLE RD & RAIL RD 

6:04 CHICKVILLE RD & LEISURE DR 
6:05 DORRS CORNER RD & ARCHERS POND RD 

 ​ 6:06 DORRS CORNER RD 
6:10 DORRS CORNER & MOULTONVILLE RD 
6:14 MOULTONVILLE RD & PADDY ACRE RD 
6:16 MOULTONVILLE & BIRCH TREE RD 
6:18 DORE ST 
6:22 CHICKVILLE RD 
6:27 CHICKVILLE RD & SPRING TAVERN HILL RD 
6:30 DURGIN RD 
6:31 LEDGE HILL RD 
6:44 PINE HILL RD  
7:00 KHS-KMS 
PM:  BUS DISMISSAL AT 2:30PM  

  

OSSIPEE PINK (OCS)                ​BUS #08   
AM   7:55 RT 16 & MT SHAW RD 
 ​ 8:04 WATER VILLAGE RD & WOODCREST 

8:05 WATER VILLAGE RD  
8:10 SAWYER RD & GARLAND POND RD 
8:15 CHICKVILLE RD  
8:20 DORRS CORNER RD  
8:23 DORRS CORNER RD  
8:24 DORRS CORNER RD & MOULTONVILLE RD 
8:25 MOULTONVILLE RD 
8:26 MOLTONVILLE RD & PADDY ACRE RD  
8:30 OSSIPEE CENTRAL SCHOOL  
PM:  BUS DISMISSAL AT 3:15PM  

      ​ MT.SHAW RIDES GREEN BUS PM ONLY 
 ​ ​ PM: ROUTE 16 - PM RIDE PINK BUS 

PM:ROUTE 16 & JOHN DEERE - 
  

  

  

  

  

  

12/09/2025 



  

 

 

OSSIPEE YELLOW (KHS-KMS)          ​BUS #29   

AM  ​6:22 ROUTE 16 & COLBOURNE DR 
6:25 NORTH WAKEFIELD RD & N OLD FARM RD 
6:28 BROWNS RIDGE RD & HERON PL 
6:30 BROWNS RIDGE RD 
6:32 BROWNS RIDGE RD & YOUNGS RD 
6:34 BROWNS RIDGE RD ​  
6:39 OLD RT 28 & COURTHOUSE SQ 
6:40 WATER VILLAGE RD & WOODCREST DR 
6:41 WATER VILLAGE RD & WALKER HILL RD 
6:47 PORK HILL RD 
7:09 KHS-KMS                  ​ 

 ​ PM:  BUS DISMISSAL AT 2:30PM  

 ​  

  

OSSIPEE YELLOW (OCS)               ​ BUS #29   
AM   7:31 CORNER STONE APARTMENTS 

7:45 ROUTE 16 AT SUMNER BROOK FARM 
7:50 ROUTE 16 & COLBOURNE DR 
7:52 HERON PL & BROWNS RIDGE RD 
7:59 STONEVIEW RD & YOUNGS RD 
8:02 BROWNS RIDGE RD 
8:06 OLD ROUTE 28 
8:10 ELM ST & MOOSE RIDGE 
8:11 ELM ST & ELM ST EXT 
8:19 PINE RIVER & BARRINGTON CIRCLE 
8:20 PINE RIVER & ARROWHEAD DR 
8:25 CHICKVILLE RD & LEISURE DR 
8:27 CHICKVILLE & RAIL RD  
8:35 OSSIPEE CENTRAL SCHOOL    ​  
PM:  BUS DISMISSAL AT 3:15PM  

​

​

​

 

 

12/09/2025 



​

​

​

 

OSSIPEE RED (KHS-KMS)              ​ BUS #22   

AM ​ 6:05 ROUTE 16 & IRAS LN 
6:08 ROUTE 16 
6:10 ROUTE 41 & DEPOT SQUARE 
6:13 OSSIPEE LAKE RD & OLD MILL RD (WINDSOCK VILLAGE) 
6:17 ROUTE 41 
6:18 HOBBS RD & NUDD RD T/A 
6:19 ROUTE 25 & NEWMAN DREW RD 
6:25 ROUTE 16 & OSSIPEE MOUNTAIN ESTATES 
6:26 ROUTE 16 & DEER COVE RD (OSSIPEE LAKE COUNTRY STORE) 
6:26 CARROLL COUNTY OIL  
6:32 ROUTE 16 & MOUNT SHAW 
6:34 ROUTE 16 & JUDE BLVD 
7:00 KHS-KMS 
PM:  BUS DISMISSAL AT 2:30PM            ​ 

 ​  

​

 

OSSIPEE RED (OCS)                  ​ BUS #22   

AM  

8:05 ROUTE 16 & DEER COVE RD (OSSIPEE LAKE COUNTRY STORE)                  
8:08 ROUTE 16 & JEWELL HILL RD 
8:12 ROUTE 16 & IRAS LN 
8:15 DEPOT RD 
8:20 OSSIPEE LAKE RD & OLD MILL RD (WINDSOCK VILLAGE) 
8:21 HOBBS & NUDD RD T/A 
8:23 ROUTE 25 & NEWMAN DREW RD 
8:24 KEVIN'S DISCOUNT 
8:30 OSSIPEE MOUNTAIN ESTATES & McCONKEY WAY 
8:34 ROUTE 16B & OSSIPEE LAKE DR (INDIAN MOUND) 
8:36 ROUTE 16B & HUCKINS ST 
8:38 ROUTE 16B & OSSIPEE VILLAGE APT. 
8:40 OSSIPEE CENTRAL SCHOOL 

 ​ PM:  BUS DISMISSAL AT 3:15PM            ​  

​

 

 

12/09/2025 



 

OSSIPEE PURPLE (KHS-KMS)            ​ BUS #14 

AM   6:00 ROUTE 16B & OSSIPEE LAKE DR 
6:01 ROUTE 16 & CAPTAIN LOVEWELL LN 
6:04 PINE HILL RD  
6:13 OSSIPEE MT RD 
6:19 OSSIPEE MT RD & KNOX MT RD 
6:21 OSSIPEE MT RD  
6:23 MAIN ST APT 
6:26 MAIN ST & HUCKINS 
6:27 FOLSOM RD 
6:28 ROUTE 16B 
6:30 75 ROUTE 16B 
6:32 ROUTE 16B & ANNIE NICHOLS RD 
6:33 ROUTE 16B & BEECH RIVER CIR. 
6:35 ROUTE 16B 
7:00 KHS-KMS 
PM:  BUS DISMISSAL AT 2:30PM 

               ​  

​

​

​

​

 

OSSIPEE PURPLE (OCS)           ​ BUS #14 
AM   7:48 PINE HILL RD 
​ 7:56 OSSIPEE MOUNTAIN RD 
​ 7:58 OSSIPEE MOUNTAIN RD & DAN’S HILL 
​ 8:02 OSSIPEE MOUNTAIN RD & PINDER MILL RD 

8:06 OSSIPEE MOUNTAIN RD & KNOX MOUNTAIN RD 
8:19 ABBOTT & STAPLES 
8:21 RIDGE RD 
8:23 RIDGE RD & QUAIL 
8:24 PEQUAWKET & RIDGE RD 
8:31 OSSIPEE CROSSINGS DAYCARE 
8:35 OSSIPEE CENTRAL SCHOOL 
PM:  BUS DISMISSAL AT 3:15 PM 

​

 

  

 

12/09/2025 


	GOVERNOR WENTWORTH REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 

